

**Open Book New York**  
**Office of the State Comptroller**  
**Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller**  
**Contract Transactions**

Vendor Name: BOTHAR CONSTRUCTION LLC  
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of  
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation  
Contract Number: D264287  
Current Contract Amount: \$25,063,234.72  
Spending to Date: \$25,063,234.72  
Contract Type: Construction - Highway

**Contract Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$22,179,536.87	10/28/2020	06/01/2023	Pedestrian and bike path construction in Vestal and Binghamton Broome County	10/28/2020

**Contract Amendment Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$38,720.46		Change order #1	05/28/2021
Amendment	\$51,714.36		Change order #3 new lighting, pipes and required permits	06/30/2021
Amendment	\$17,717.11		CO#6 New items underdrain replacement & construction	07/14/2021
Amendment	\$74,595.42		CO#8 Culvert & storm drain	09/03/2021
Amendment	\$211,820.00		CO#9 New items and decreases	09/22/2021
Amendment	\$234,121.93		CO#12 New items	11/02/2021
Amendment	\$29,204.64		CO#13 Item increases and new items.	01/19/2022
Amendment	\$165,485.48		CO#18 new items & increases/decreases	02/22/2022
Amendment	\$315,573.45		CO#17 New items water main & lag wall	03/09/2022
Amendment	\$19,475.98		CO#19 New items for geotextile separation & shields & shoring	04/26/2022
Amendment	\$259,747.02		CO#20 Drainage structures excavation & disposal	05/13/2022
Amendment	\$398,814.00		CO#22 New item added wall reinforcement	05/31/2022
Amendment	\$199,000.00		CO #26 fuel and price adjustment	07/13/2022
Amendment	\$236,347.99		CO#23 Adding yellow flag repair & drill rig alterations & drainage work items	09/14/2022
Amendment	\$191,154.34		CO#24 Item increases & decreases & new drainage & utility items	09/26/2022

Amendment	\$288,340.34		CO #29 Box beam guide railing & drainage	10/20/2022
Amendment	\$194,930.01		CO#32 additional drainage & excavation work & overrun	12/20/2022
Amendment	\$86,063.08		CO #34 New items drainage	01/06/2023
Amendment	(\$2,722.94)		CO #36 New items	03/23/2023
Amendment	\$0.00	10/15/2023	CO#38 No cost time extension	04/05/2023
Amendment	\$30,540.37		CO #40 New item for piping	06/12/2023
Amendment	\$2,080.87		CO #39 Two new items	06/23/2023
Amendment	\$214,847.89		CO #1 Increases & decreases in supplies	07/28/2023
Amendment	\$269.39		CO #42 Increases and decreases in supplies	09/12/2023
Amendment	\$11,055.63		CO #37 New items & increases & decreases	09/27/2023
Amendment	\$571.25		CO#43 Item increases and decreases	10/16/2023
Amendment	\$1,276.05		CO#44 New items and increases	12/20/2023
Amendment	(\$387,046.27)		CO#45 Increases for various force account items & decreases to other items	02/23/2024